900552331 06/04/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2016		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900549113		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Liquide America Specialty Gases LLC		10/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRGAS USA, LLC	10/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	AIRGAS USA, LLC	
Street Address:	269 N. Radnor-Chester Road	
Internal Address:	#100	
City:	Radnor	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1795573	ISPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-624-8149

Email: donald.naylor@airliquide.com

Correspondent Name: Donald R. Naylor, Jr.

Address Line 1: 9811 Katy Freeway, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Donald R Naylor JrSIGNATURE:/Donald R Naylor Jr/

TRADEMARK 900552331 REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0278 DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3
source=ISPAN Merger and Change of Name 10032016#page1.tif
source=ISPAN Merger and Change of Name 10032016#page2.tif
source=ISPAN Merger and Change of Name 10032016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0279

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA SPECIALTY GASES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AIRGAS USA, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AIRGAS USA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.



Justini W. Biolinia, Soloniary of State

State of Delaware - Division of Corporations DOCUMENT FILING SHEET

FAX

Priority 1 (One hr)	Priority 2 (Two Hr.)	Priority 3 (Same Day)	Priority 4 (24 Hour)	Priority 5 (Must Approval)	Priority 6 (Reg. Approval)	Priority 7 (Reg. Work)	
DATE SUBMITTED		•	,	,			
	CORPORATION S			FIL	E DATE 10/03/20	16	
ADDRESS	2711 Centerville Ro)	FIL	E TIME		
	Wilmington, DE 1	9808					
ATTN.	Sarah McKnight						
PHONE	302-636-5401 Ext 6349	······································					
NAME of COMPANY	ENTITY AIR LIQUI			GASES LLC	<u>- 44236</u> 16		
		GAS USA, LI					
	5032	015	9000	0014 Е-МА	IL		
SRV NUMBER	FILE NU	MBER	FILER'S	NUMBER	RESERV	ATION NO.	
TYPE OF DOCUMEN	м <u>Е</u>	RGER	DOCUME	NT CODE			
CHANGE of NAME _		CHANGE of AG	ENT/OFFICE		CHANGE OF ST	оск	
CORPORATIONS			1 1	D of RETURN			
RANCHISE TAX - Y	EAR\$		-	MESSENGER			
FILING FEE	\$.	FED. EXPRESS Acct.#			
CERTIFIED COPIES	- NO. <u>1</u> \$_			REGULAR MAIL FAX No			
EXPEDITED FEES	\$			OTHER		-	
			<u> </u>				
RECORDER FEES -			COMMEN	TS/FILING INS	TRUCTIONS		
	page after 1st page		315161				
POSTILLES			f 1	PART 2 OF 3			
count	try TOTAL\$_		.				
REDIT CARD CHARGE	ES						
ou have my authorization	to charge my credit card	for this service:					
				Exp. Date_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Signature			Printed Na	ame			
				· ···= 			
GENT USE ONLY			INSTRUCT				
			marker, sta 2. Each reque	ying within the square	y square using a dark per as a separate item, with it	j.	

9000014 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0281

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 1693/2016 FHED 11:37 AM 1693/2016 SR 20166634857 - File Number 2032015

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA SPECIALTY GASES LLC INTO AIRGAS USA, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, Airgas USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the parties which is to merge are:

which is to merge are:					
Name	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity			
Airgas USA, LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company			
Air Liquide America Specialty Gases LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company			
SECOND: An Agreement and Placonstituent limited liability companies		ved and executed by each of the			
THIRD: The name of the surviving li	imited liability company is Airg	as USA, LLC.			
FOURTH: The merger is to become	effective on filing of this Certifi	cate of Merger.			
FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of 19087, the place of business of the sur	<u> </u>				
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement an company on request, without cost, to a					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the3rd day ofOctober, 2016.					
	Airgas USA, LLC	**			
	By: Liebry 1	R. Cichocki			
	Name: Hudrece	R. Cichocki			
	Title: Presid	lent			

RECORDED: 05/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006953 FRAME: 0282